AP7346
Document number: DS38082  Rev. 1 - 2
1 of 14
July 2015
© Diodes Incorporated
AP7346
N

C
T
Ordering Information
AP7346X - XXXX XXX - X
PackingPackageOutput Discharge
7 : Tape & ReelFS6 : X2-DFN1212-6
CH1/CH2 Output Voltage
D : Output Discharge CH1 CH2
12 : 1.2V
15 : 1.5V
18 : 1.8V
25 : 2.5V
28 : 2.8V
30 : 3.0V
33 : 3.3V
36 : 3.6V
12 : 1.2V
15 : 1.5V
18 : 1.8V
25 : 2.5V
28 : 2.8V
30 : 3.0V
33 : 3.3V
Device
Package
Code
Packaging
7” Tape and Reel
Quantity Part Number Suffix
AP7346D-XXXXFS6-7 FS6 X2-DFN1212-6 5000/Tape & Reel -7
Marking Information
(1) X2-DFN1212-6
 Y : Year : 0~9
(Top View)
X : Internal code
Y W X
XXX
 XXX : Identification Code
 W : Week : A~Z : 1~26 week;
 a~z : 27~52 week; z represents
52 and 53 week
Part Number VOUT1/VOUT2 Package Identification Code
AP7346D-1218FS6-7 1.2V/1.8V X2-DFN1212-6 EAA
AP7346D-1528FS6-7 1.5V/2.8V X2-DFN1212-6 EAB
AP7346D-1815FS6-7 1.8V/1.5V X2-DFN1212-6 EAC
AP7346D-1818FS6-7 1.8V/1.8V X2-DFN1212-6 EAD
AP7346D-1828FS6-7 1.8V/2.8V X2-DFN1212-6 EAE
AP7346D-1833FS6-7 1.8V/3.3V X2-DFN1212-6 EAF
AP7346D-2518FS6-7 2.5V/1.8V X2-DFN1212-6 EAG
AP7346
Document number: DS38082  Rev. 1 - 2
12 of 14
July 2015